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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMMU

M Tech in Computer Science and Engineering

FEE PAYMENT, REGISTRATION AND ORIENTATIONBATCH 2019-2020

1. Schedule of activities

Last date for payment of fees for Admission Round 
1

30thJune 2019

Date of reporting/registration 25th July 2019
Orientation Program for 2019 entry students 26th & 27th July 2019
Last date of operating the last waiting list 29thJuly 2019
Last Date for Late Registration for ALL students 5thAugust 2019

* - the details about the other admission rounds shall be announced at the PG portal/IIT Jammu website, 
regularly.

2. Fee structure:
Institute Fees (including tuition fees)

General/OBC/ED/EW SC/ST/PH/PWD
INR 51,150/- (including hostel

fee)
INR 33,650/-(including hostel

fee)

The above fee does not include mess charges. 

3. Detailed Institute fees structure is given in Annexure I. Institute Fees can be paid online 
(Please see Annexure II for details) or Demand Draft from a scheduled bank drawn in 
favour of INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMMU payable at Jammu.

4. Detailed of Mess fees structure is given in Annexure III. Mess Charges can be paid online 
(Please see Annexure IV for details) or by Demand Draft from a scheduled bank drawn in 
favour of IIT Jammu Hostel payable at Jammu.

5. Please note that No Cash will be accepted at IIT Jammu. Preferably you may do online 
payment. This will also save your time and hassle at the time of registration. Otherwise 
you MUST bring along Demand Drafts.

6. Documents: Please visit our Institute website http://www.iitjammu.ac.in/pg-admissions for 
the format and documents to be brought by students.



Annexure I – Institute Fees with breakup
IIT JAMMU M.TECH. for Batch 2019 - 20

Student's Programme M.Tech 1stYear M.Tech 2ndYear

Institute(FT)/ 
Project(FT)/Te 
aching position

holders(PT)

Sponsored(FT
)/Non 

Teaching
Position(PT)

Institute(FT)/ 
Project(FT)/Te 
aching position

holders(PT)

Sponsored(FT)/ 
Non Teaching 
Position(PT)

1. Semester Fee (to be paidevery 
semester)

TuitionFee# 17500
2. Institute Fee ( to be paid everysemester)

75000 25000 100000

(i) Examination Fee 1500 1500 2000 2000
(ii) Registration/Enrolment 750 750 1000 1000
(iii) Gymkhana 1250 1250 1500 1500
(iv) Medical Fee 750 750 1000 1000
(v) Internet & Computer 1000 1000 1000 1000
(vi) Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100 100 100

Total 5350 5350 6600 6600
3. Hostel Seat Rent Fees+ (to be paid every semester)

(i) Hostel Seat Rent 10000 10000 12000 12000
(ii) Amenity Charge $ 750 750 1000 1000

Total 10750 10750 13000 13000
4. One Time Payment (Non- refundable) To be paid at the time of admission

(i) Admission fees 2000 2000 0 0
(ii) Thesis fees@ 0 0 0 0
(iii) Student welfare fund 750 750 0 0
(iv) Modernization fees 1500 1500 0 0
(v) Benevolent fund 400 400 0 0
(vi) Alumni Fees 2000 2000 0 0
(vii

)

Training & placement

Charge
Total

1500 1500 0 0

8150 8150 0 0
5. Other Payments (To be paid every year in first semester)

(i) Insurance Scheme 1000 1000 1000 1000
(ii) Student Distress Fund

Scheme
400 400 500 500

Total 1400 1400 1500 1500
6. Deposits (Refundable) To be paid at the time of
admission

(i) Institute Security
Deposit

4000 4000 0 0

(ii) Library Security
Deposit

4000 4000 0 0

Total 8000 8000 0 0
Total Fee payable at
the time of Admission

51150 108650 46100 121100



NOTE:

1. # All SC/ST and PH students will get 100% Tuition feeexemption.
2. Non-Hostlers/Part Time sponsored students need not to pay the Hostel SeatRent.

3. Part Time & sponsored students need not to pay Medical Fee & T&PFee.
4. ThesisfeeswillbepaidbyMSResearchandPh.D.StudentsonlyduringsubmissionofthesisinPG Section. 

+Messing charges will be notifiedseparately.
5. $ Actual electricity charge will be calculated on completion of eachsemester.

Annexure II

Please follow the instruction below for online payment of balance fees
1. Visit website:https://eazypay.icicibank.com

2. Search by Institute name – Indian Institute of 
Technology Jammu You should see a webpage as 
below:

3. Enter your particulars andfor Entry No, please enter your GATE numberand proceed 
for payment. Click Show details and you will be asked to enter OTP sent to your 
mobile numberprovided.



4. Please make the payment using Net Banking, Debit Card or Credit Card. We 
recommend you make payment by Net Banking for the lowest charges by payment 
gateway.

5. Preserve the receipt and bring along when you report at IITJammu.

Annexure III
Mess charges with breakup

The Mess charges for Entrants would be as follows:

Sl. 
No

Items Amount (in Rs.)

1. Mess Security Deposit (Refundable) 10000/-

2. Mess Admission (One Time Payment, Non-Refundable) 7000/-

3. Mess Advance (Semester Payment to be adjusted against Mess 
Dues)

18000/-

Total 35000/-



Annexure IV
Please follow the steps below for online payment of mess fees: 

1. Visit website https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm

Accept terms and condition, click Proceed

2. Choose State and Type of Corporate/Institute

3. Educational Institutions Name:



4. Enter your particulars

5. Please make the payment using Net Banking, Debit Card or Credit Card. We recommend you make 
payment by Net Banking for the lowest charges.  

6. Preserve the receipt and bring along when you report at IIT Jammu.  


